Bearbeitungsraumverdampfer
Processing room unit coolers
Zugfreie Luftführung in Bearbeitungsräumen
Geräuscharm
Hygienisch
Air guidance without draught in processing rooms
Low noise level
Hygienic

Bestimmungen auf Klemmdose
verdrahtet.
Typenbezeichnung:
GBK....E (= Elektrische Abtauung im
Block)
GBK....A (= Umluftabtauung)
Heiz-/Klimaregister optional zur
Konditionierung der Luft bzw. als
Heizung im Winter.
Bei einer Flüssigkeitsunterkühlung
> 10 K muß die Kältemittel-
einspritzung angepaßt werden.
The catalogue capacities are valid for
R404A and are based on the air inlet
temperature difference (difference
between cooler air inlet temperature
tL1 and evaporating temperature to,
DT1 = tL1 – to).
These conditions are marked with
SC1 and comply with ENV 328 and
Eurovent certification.
We recommend using our free
software package Güntner Product
Calculator for an exact
thermodynamic calculation in
different conditions (for other
refrigerants, air humidity and epoxy-
resin coated fins).
Electric coil heating, wired to termi-
nal box acc. to VDE prescriptions.
Type:
GBK....E (= Electric defrost in coil)
GBK....A (= Air defrost)
Heating / climatization coil, on
request, for air conditioning or
heating in winter.
At a liquid subcooling of > 10 K the
refrigerant distributor must be
readjusted.
K
AT
1
0
8
/0
8
1
0
0
0
0
2
Güntner AG & Co. KG
Hans-Güntner-Straße 2 – 6
82256 FÜRSTENFELDBRUCK
GERMANY
Telefon +49 81 41 - 242- 0